

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5586 of 2024

=====

GUJARAT STATE LABOUR FEDERATION

Versus

COMMISSIONER & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAVKUMAR I BHOI(12030) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 05/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Vibhavkumar Bhoi for
learned advocate Mr. Dipak Dave for the petitioner.

To be listed along with Special Civil Application No.
1518 of 2024.

Stand over to 22.04.2024.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI