

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1518 of 2024****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5586 of 2024**

=====

**CHIEF DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER, NARMADA (RAJPIPLA)****Versus****GUJARAT STATE LABOUR FEDERATION & ANR.**

=====

**Appearance:****AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****CHANDNI S JOSHI(9490) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR VAIBHAVKUMAR I BHOI(12030) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.  
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 10/07/2024****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN SCA/5586/2024**

This is a cross petition preferred by the petitioner Gujarat State Labour Federation - respondent in SCA/1518/2024, wherein, this Court has issued Notice vide order dated 31.01.2024.

In view of this, issue **NOTICE** returnable on **20<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**.

**ORDER IN SCA/1518/2024**

Re-list this matter on 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)**

Dolly