

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1518 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5586 of 2024

=====

CHIEF DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER,NARMADA(RAJPIPLA)

Versus

GUJARAT STATE LABOUR FEDERATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

CHANDNI S JOSHI(9490) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAVKUMAR I BHOI(12030) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**

Date : 28/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Though matter was called out twice, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner is not present. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned on 16.06.2025.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh