

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1518 of 2024****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5586 of 2024**

=====

CHIEF DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER, NARMADA (RAJPIPLA)**Versus****GUJARAT STATE LABOUR FEDERATION & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****CHANDNI S JOSHI(9490) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR VAIBHAVKUMAR I BHOI(12030) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 13/04/2026****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1518 of 2024**

Learned advocate for the petitioner is permitted to file an amendment application for amendment in the prayer clause.

Let needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Mr. M.D.Rahevar, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for the respondent No.2.

List on 20.04.2026.

ORDER IN SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5586 of 2024

List on 20.04.2026.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)